
www.bloecker.de537 05 774 01 21 (01/2022)

Wichtig! Bitte mit der Pflegeanleitung aufbewahren!  Important! Please keep together with care instructions!
Ważne! Proszę przechowywać z instrukcją pielęgnacji!  Внимание! Хранить вместе с инструкцией по эксплуатации!

PLK 30/PLK 31, PLE 30/PLE 31, PLE 30/PLE 31 Homematic IP
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Falzmontage
Top fixing 
Montaż w świetle szyby
Монтаж в проем
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Winkelmontage 
Face fixing
Montaż frontalny (nawierzchniowy)  
Монтаж на проем

BLÖCKER



537 05 774 01 21 (01/2022)

PLE 30/PLE 31 Homematic IP: Akku laden•Charge the battery

Ladedauer • Charging time  
ca./approx 3 – 6 h.

Demontage•Disassembly•Demontaż•Демонтаж
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Top fixing 
Montaż w świetle szyby
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Winkelmontage 
Face fixing
Montaż frontalny (nawierzchniowy)  
Монтаж на проем
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PLE 30/PLE 31 Homematic IP: Entsorgung•waste disposal

!

1) Typ: Sekundär/Lithium-Ion • Type: Secondary/Lithium-Ion

Akku intern 1) 
Internal battery 1)

Akku extern 1) 
External battery 1)

6

4

8 9

6

1

3

7

10

2

5

BLÖCKER




